Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Concealed Systems, LLC	
Steven C. Burbridge	Internal Address: 13108 Sherwood	
	Leawood, KS 66209	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:13108 Sherwood	
aExecution Date(s) <u>March30,2005</u>		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Leawood	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Kansas	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 66209	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
USD 492,758 Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes 🎇 No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Martin, Pringle, Oliver, Wallace,	7 Total foo /37 CER 1 21/b) & 3 /1) \$ 40 00	
Bauer, LLP Internal Address: Attn: Charles F. Zarter	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 6900 College Blvd.	Enclosed	
Suite 700	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Overland Park	8. Payment Information	
State: Kansas Zip: 66211	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers2004 Expiration Date11/06	
Phone Number: 913-491-5500	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 913-491-3341	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: <u>cfzarter@martinpringle-KC.c</u>	om Authorized Oser Name	
9. Signature: Assle F Joz Signature	April 2035	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015991 FRAME: 0342 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Steven C. Burbridge, of 13108 Sherwood, Leawood, Kansas 66209, hereinafter referred

to as patentee, did obtain a United States Design Patent, consisting of an ornamental design for

surfaces of an air conditioner/heat pump unit, No. USD 492,758, dated July 6, 2004; and whereas,

I am now the sole owner of said and patent, and,

Whereas, Concealed Systems, LLC, of Leawood, Kansas, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose

mailing address is 13108 Sherwood, City of Leawood, and State of Kansas 66209, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one thousand dollars (\$1,000,000), the receipt

whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these

presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the

said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and

behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent

is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale

not been made.

Executed this <u>So</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2005 at Overland Park, Kansas.

Steven C. Burbridge

PATENT REEL: 015991 FRAME: 0343

State of Missouri)
) ss.
County of Jackson)

KC030324.WPD

PATENT REEL: 015991 FRAME: 0344